OET BI1 Listening

1 {3 [11] Listen to an interview and decide if the statements 1-5 are true (T) or false (F).

1

2
3
4
5

Mr Fisher is looking for a job.

Qualification is the most important thing when searching for a job.
The chance to find a job is not smaller before Christmas.

The beginning of the year is the worst time to look for a job.

If you are a lawyer, you will hardly find a job early in January.

2 [09] Listen to an interview and for questions 1-3 circle the correct answer A—C.

1.

Who is the man talking to?

A a lecturer

B an employer

C a police officer

Which is NOT true about the man?
A He spoke the truth.

B He has finished university.

C He will send the results in the summer,
The man has got qualifications in ...
A law.

B acting.

C engineering.
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